- 1 SB255
- 2 165599-3
- 3 By Senator Whatley (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 17-MAR-15

1	SB255
2	
3	
4	With Notice and Proof
5	
6	ENROLLED, An Act,
7	To alter or rearrange the boundary lines of the City
8	of Alexander City, Tallapoosa County, Alabama, so as to
9	include within the corporate limits of said City all territory
10	now within such corporate limits and also certain other
11	territory contiguous thereto, in Alexander City, Tallapoosa
12	County, Alabama.
13	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
14	Section 1. That the boundary lines of the City of
15	Alexander City, Tallapoosa County, Alabama, be, and the same
16	are hereby altered or rearranged so as to include all of the
17	territory heretofore encompassed by the corporate limits of
18	the City of Alexander City, and in addition thereto the
19	following described territory, to-wit:
20	IN TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE 21 EAST, TALLAPOOSA
21	COUNTY, ALABAMA
22	All of Section 28 not currently in city limits.
23	All of Section 29 not currently in city limits.
24	All of Section 32 not currently in city limits.
25	All of Section 33 not currently in city limits.

SB255

1	All of Section 34 not currently in city limits.
2	All of Section 35 not currently in city limits.
3	IN TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 21 EAST, TALLAPOOSA
4	COUNTY, ALABAMA.
5	All of Section 1 not currently in city limits.
6	All of Section 2 not currently in city limits.
7	All of Section 4 not currently in city limits.
8	All of Section 5 not currently in city limits.
9	All of the East $1/2$ of the SE $1/4$ of Section 6 not
10	currently in city limits.
11	All of the NE $1/4$ of Section 7 not currently in city
12	limits
13	Section 2. A map showing the territory proposed to
14	be annexed is on file in the Dadeville and Alexander City,
15	Alabama offices of the Judge of Probate in Tallapoosa County.
16	This map is open to public inspection. A copy of said map or
17	plat shall also be retained for public inspection at the City
18	Clerk's office at the Alexander City City Hall.
19	Section 3. This Act shall become effective upon its
20	passage and approval by the Governor, or upon its otherwise
21	becoming a law.

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SB255 Senate 16-APR-15 I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and passed the Senate. Patrick Harris Secretary
15	
16 17 18 19	House of Representatives Passed: 28-APR-15
20 21	By: Senator Whatley